TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oklahoma Heart Institute, Inc.		105/07/2008	Professional Corporation: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AHS Oklahoma Heart, LLC
Street Address:	1265 South Utica
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74104
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1776856	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)742-0410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-742-7760

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Robert L. Brewer
Address Line 1: 315 Deaderick Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112193-800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert L. Brewer
Signature:	/Robert L. Brewer/
	I KAUEIVIAKN

900109654 REEL: 003801 FRAME: 0088

Date:	06/23/2008
Total Attachments: 2	
source=heart design assignment#page1.tif	
source=heart design assignment#page2 tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003801 FRAME: 0089

MAY 15 2008

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Contracts & Compliance Ardent Health Services

Assignor owns all right, title and interest to certain trademark(s), the applications and/or registrations for which are set forth in SCHEDULE A (collectively, the "Trademark(s)"). Pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of April 15, 2008, by and among the Assignor and Assignee, Assignor agreed to transfer certain assets of the Assignors, including the Trademark(s), to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademark(s), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark(s) and any applications and/or registrations therefor, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Trademark(s) and to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

Oklahoma Heart Institute, Inc.		
By:	Clerk Senler	
Name:	Worne Leinbech, m.O	
Title:	President	
AHS (Oklahoma Heart, LLC	
By:	Se Da	
Name:	Steve bobbs	
Title:	C€o	
AHS C	Oklahoma Heart, LLC	
Ву:	Earl Jenny	
Name:	Earl Denning	
	President	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003801 FRAME: 0090

SCHEDULE A

Mark(s)

	Reg. No.
Y	

6804007.2

RECORDED: 06/23/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003801 FRAME: 0091